
CEBU I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Bit�on, Dumanjug, Cebu 

Telephone No. 032-4719002 - Fax.No. 032-4719313 

Invitation to Bid No. 2018-07 

Cebu I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CEBECO I )through the constituted Bids and Awards Committee �BAC?, 
hereby invites all Accredited Manufacturers, Suppliers, Dealers, and_ Authorized �anchised dealers to submit their
respective bids for the procurement, supply, and delivery of materials, and equipment for CEBECO l OTHER

NETWORK CAPITAL EXPENDITURES (CAPEX). 

Approved Budget for Non-refundable 

Item Item Description 
Funding the Contract Inclusive of Bidding Documents 
Source VAT (Php) Fee (Php) 

Lot A Kilowatt-hour Meter 1,206,000.00 5,000.00 
1.5(60) A 

LotB Service Drop Wire Reinvestment 717,000.00 1,000.00 
Fund for 

Lot C Poles, Steel (30-40 FT) Sustainable 
CAPEX 

1,866,000.00 5,000.00 

LotD Distribution Transformers 2,783,000.00 5,000.00 

Lot E Cut-out and Arrester 506,000.00 1,000.00 Combination Assy 

The submitted documents of each bidder shall be examined and checked for completeness against a 
checklist of requirements to ascertain they are all present using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion. 

Bidding documents will be available starting 10:00AM of June 12, 2018. Please get in touch with the 
BAC ChairmanEngr. Teodorico C.Figues at Tel. No.(032) 471-9002 at CEBECO I Main Office, Bitoon, 
Dumanjug, Cebu and/or to the Office of the Purchasing Manager, Mr. Kennedy Quintana at Tel. No.(032) 412-
1644 at CEBECO City Office, Patria de Cebu B ldg., P. Burgos St., Cebu City. 

All Bids shall be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their duly authorized representatives. Bidders 
shall be required to put up a Bid Security in the amount equivalent to 2% of the ABC. The Bid Security shall be 
in the form of cash or manager's check and submitted together with their Bids. Only those bidders who have 
bought the bidding documents shall be allowed to attend or participate during the pre-bid conference where their 
presence is MANDATORY. The prospective bidder must have completed within three (1) years prior to the 
date of bid opening a Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) that is similar to the contract to be bid, and 
whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices, 
must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC. 

Activities 
Schedule 

Release of Invitation to Bid June JI, 2018 

Pre-Bid Conference June 19, 2018, 01 :30 PM 
CEBECO I Main Office, Bito-on, Duman jug, CebuDeadline of Submission & Opening July 03, 2018,IO:00AM ofBids CEBECO I Main Office, Bit�on, Duman jug, CebuIssuance of Purchase Order August 03, 2018 

Delivery Point •!• CEBECO J Main Office- Warehouse,Bito-on, Dumanjug, Cebu 
. CEBECO I reserves the nght to accept or reject any bid, to annul the b" · - -tune prior to the awardin f . . . iddmg process, and to reJect all bids at anyg O ontra� thereby without mcurnng any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Noted By: 

ENGR. � CRODUA, PEE
General Manager


